
www.printesto.com

Flags & Banners • POP Displays • Flagpoles • Signs • Tabletop Displays • Sidewalk Stands

www.centercityprint.com



Table of Contents www.printesto.com2

Tabletop Products                        23
Pop Up 100 T                        23 

Empire Pole 100                         9
Portable Flagpole                                     10

Advertising Flags                         4
Indoor Banners                         4
Fence Wraps                         5
Aluminum Profiles A/B                        5
Street Banners                         6
Advertising Umbrellas                        7
Car Flags                         7

FLAGS & BANNERS

WIND SAIL

FLAGPOLES

DISPLAY SYSTEMS

TRADESHOW KITS

TABLETOP PRODUCTS

4 5 6

8

7

9 10

12 13 14 15 16 1711

24 25

23

Wind Sail 100/200                         8

Counter 100/200                           11
Frame System 100                       11
Frame System 300                        12
Profile Frame System                      13
Snap Frame Wall                       14
Snap Frame Sidewalk                      14
Snap Frame Sidewalk Water/Angle                     15
Snap Frame Display                      15
T-DisplayA/B                       16
Triangle Display                       16
X-StandA/B                       17
Classic Stand                       17
Pop Out                        18
Backpack Advertising                      19
Lit-Racks                        19
Pop Up 100/200                       20
Roll Up 100/200                       21
Barrier System 100/200                      22

Tradeshow Kit #1                        24
Tradeshow Kit #2                        24
Tradeshow Kit #3                                      25
Tradeshow Kit #4                                   25

18

TABLE OF CONTENTS

19 20 21 22

ACCESSORIES 26 27

Accessories                        26
Carrying Cases                        27

BASES 28 29

Bases                                 28
Base Accessories                        29
Recommended Base Chart                       29

NEW PRODUCTS 3

Snap Frame Info Board                        3
Display Cube                                         3

www.centercityprint.com



New Products 12www.printesto.com 3New Products

DISPLAY CUBE
Build interest - The Display Cube is a trendy 
advertising tool with flexibility! It is created 
from high density foam which makes it 
lightweight for stacking but dense enough to 
sit or place objects on. Display cubes can be 
arranged to create an advertising wall or a 
seating area in a lounge or showroom, at an 
event, or for a tradeshow. Foam is wrapped 
in high quality custom printed fabric which 
can be easily removed and replaced when 
a new look is desired. Three standard sizes 
are available to meet your needs.

SNAP FRAME INFO BOARD
Diversify your campaign - The Snap Frame Info Board is a 
lightweight and highly customizable single or double-sided 
display solution. With mixable and completely adjustable 
attachments connected by a simple system, the Info 
Board can serve many purposes and meet your needs in 
any number of ways. The strong and lightweight aluminum 
construction supports literature holders and a large, easily 
changed display frame for greater visibility.

Literature Holder 
is an adjustable 
attachment

Optional 
Frame can be 

positioned either 
landscape or 

portrait

Base is 
weighted for 

stability

Item # Name Cube Size
(WxHxD)

AC3000 Display Cube S 11.8" x 11.8" x 11.8"

AC3001 Display Cube M 15.75" x 15.75" x 15.75"

AC3002 Display Cube L 19.1" x 19.1" x 19.1"

Display Cube Dimensions/ Specs

Display Cube L

NEW PRODUCT

NEW PRODUCT

Print uses 
Hook-and-Loop 
Adhesive for the 
easy changing 
and washing

of prints

7 Different Display Options:

Form a Display Cube wall!

www.centercityprint.comwww.centercityprint.com



Flags & Banners 12www.printesto.com 5

FENCE WRAPS
The universal advertising media - Fence wraps are 
extremely popular at sporting events and shopping 
centers. They are ideal for any type of business that 
wants to create interest and get noticed. Use them 
as a silent way to attract customers every hour of 
every day. With the use of our stretch mesh fabric, 
fence wraps are easily mounted and allow wind to 
pass through giving the print sustainability. Another 
use for fence wraps is to create privacy areas - these 
areas now can be functional ways of advertising. 
With our digital printing technology, we are able to 
achieve repeat images unseamed of up to a width 
of 8.2ft and a length of 150ft! Businesses large and 
small can benefit from using fence wraps in their 
everyday advertising campaigns.

 - Fence wraps are 
extremely popular at sporting events and shopping 
centers. They are ideal for any type of business that 
wants to create interest and get noticed. Use them 
as a silent way to attract customers every hour of 
every day. With the use of our stretch mesh fabric, 
fence wraps are easily mounted and allow wind to 
pass through giving the print sustainability. Another 
use for fence wraps is to create privacy areas - these 
areas now can be functional ways of advertising. 
With our digital printing technology, we are able to 
achieve repeat images unseamed of up to a width 
of 8.2ft and a length of 150ft! Businesses large and 
small can benefit from using fence wraps in their 

ALUMINUM PROFILES
A quick solution - Our Aluminum Profiles 
provide an attractive hanging display 
for temporary or permanent signage. 
These profiles are great for large image 
displays in showrooms and at tradeshows. 
Replace wooden dowels and plastic 
frames with these sturdy Aluminum 
Profiles. Changing the print is quick and 
easy whether your campaign changes 
daily or once a year.

Aluminum Profile B

Aluminum Profile A

Profiles. Changing the print is quick and 
easy whether your campaign changes 
daily or once a year.

Aluminum Profile B is 
available in three sizes, 
30mm, 22mm, and 16mm 
and is available in lengths 
up to 18.9ft seamlessly

Aluminum Profile B 16mm 
uses Self-Adhesive Keder

Can mount on 
window with 
Suction Cup and 
Screw Hook

Can mount on 
window with Suction 
Cup and Hanging Set

Print is finished 
with Grommets to 
attach to fence

Mesh Fabric is used 
because of its 
superior durability, 
slight stretch, and 
non-fraying quality

Two types of Suction Cups 
are available for mounting

Aluminum Profile B 22mm 
and 30mm use Keder 
installed into pole sleeves

Aluminum Profile A 
snaps open to 
easily insert print

www.centercityprint.com



Flags & Banners 12www.printesto.com 5

FENCE WRAPS
The universal advertising media - Fence wraps are 
extremely popular at sporting events and shopping 
centers. They are ideal for any type of business that 
wants to create interest and get noticed. Use them 
as a silent way to attract customers every hour of 
every day. With the use of our stretch mesh fabric, 
fence wraps are easily mounted and allow wind to 
pass through giving the print sustainability. Another 
use for fence wraps is to create privacy areas - these 
areas now can be functional ways of advertising. 
With our digital printing technology, we are able to 
achieve repeat images unseamed of up to a width 
of 8.2ft and a length of 150ft! Businesses large and 
small can benefit from using fence wraps in their 
everyday advertising campaigns.

 - Fence wraps are 
extremely popular at sporting events and shopping 
centers. They are ideal for any type of business that 
wants to create interest and get noticed. Use them 
as a silent way to attract customers every hour of 
every day. With the use of our stretch mesh fabric, 
fence wraps are easily mounted and allow wind to 
pass through giving the print sustainability. Another 
use for fence wraps is to create privacy areas - these 
areas now can be functional ways of advertising. 
With our digital printing technology, we are able to 
achieve repeat images unseamed of up to a width 
of 8.2ft and a length of 150ft! Businesses large and 
small can benefit from using fence wraps in their 

ALUMINUM PROFILES
A quick solution - Our Aluminum Profiles 
provide an attractive hanging display 
for temporary or permanent signage. 
These profiles are great for large image 
displays in showrooms and at tradeshows. 
Replace wooden dowels and plastic 
frames with these sturdy Aluminum 
Profiles. Changing the print is quick and 
easy whether your campaign changes 
daily or once a year.

Aluminum Profile B

Aluminum Profile A

Profiles. Changing the print is quick and 
easy whether your campaign changes 
daily or once a year.

Aluminum Profile B is 
available in three sizes, 
30mm, 22mm, and 16mm 
and is available in lengths 
up to 18.9ft seamlessly

Aluminum Profile B 16mm 
uses Self-Adhesive Keder

Can mount on 
window with 
Suction Cup and 
Screw Hook

Can mount on 
window with Suction 
Cup and Hanging Set

Print is finished 
with Grommets to 
attach to fence

Mesh Fabric is used 
because of its 
superior durability, 
slight stretch, and 
non-fraying quality

Two types of Suction Cups 
are available for mounting

Aluminum Profile B 22mm 
and 30mm use Keder 
installed into pole sleeves

Aluminum Profile A 
snaps open to 
easily insert print

www.centercityprint.com



Flags & Banners www.printesto.com6

STREET BANNERS
Grab attention anywhere - Street banners 
integrate into daily routines and are hard 
to miss, making them an excellent choice 
for advertising or community decoration. 
We offer custom street banners and 
lightpole banners that can provide a great 
opportunity to display images anywhere. 
The simple system attaches seamlessly, 
allowing our street banners to have a 
classy, yet natural appearance. The 
fastening system is flexible but strong, and 
is usable on many lightpole sizes or other 
roadside fixtures where street banners are 
frequently used. Viewers also appreciate 
that they look great in any season.

Option Bracket Sets/ 
Hardware Used

Flag Shape Pole or Wall 
mounted

1
(2) Mounting

(4) Steel Bands
(2) Alum. Tubes

Rectangle Pole

2
(4) Mounting

(4) Steel Bands
(4) Alum. Tubes

Rectangle Pole

3

(1) Mounting
(1) Eyelet

(3) Steel Bands
(1) Alum. Tube

Rectangle
or Triangle Pole

4

(2) Mounting
(2) Eyelet

(3) Steel Bands
(2) Alum. Tubes

Rectangle 
or Triangle Pole

5 (2) Mounting
(2) Alum. Tubes Rectangle Wall

6
(1) Mounting

(1) Eyelet
(1) Alum. Tube

Rectangle 
or Triangle Wall

7
(4) Eyelet

(4) Steel Bands
Polyester Cord

Rectangle Pole

8 (4) Eyelet
Polyester Cord Rectangle Wall

Street Banners Dimensions/ Specs

1.5' x 3.0'

1.5' x 5.0'

1.5' x 8.0'

   1.6' x 10.0'

2.0' x 5.0'

2.0' x 8.0'

2.5' x 5.0'

2.5' x 8.0'

Standard Banner Sizes

Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4 Option 5

Option 6 Option 7 Option 8

Eight 
Recommended 
Display Options

Several display options 
can be created by using 
different combinations of 
hardware

Street Banner
Option 1

Stainless Steel Band
Item #AC2203

Polyester Cord

Mounting Bracket Set
Item #AC2201

Eyelet Bracket Set
Item #AC2202

Aluminum Tube
Item #AC2200

Standard Banner Sizes

Several display options 
can be created by using 
different combinations of 
hardware

Aluminum Tube
Street Banner
Option 3

www.centercityprint.com



Flags & Banners 12www.printesto.com 7

Your place in the sun - Ideal for both indoor 
and outdoor retail spaces, custom printed 
advertising umbrellas are an effective marketing 
tool. Images can be printed on the valance 
and/or segments. Complex images over more 
than one segment can be printed as duo deck 
or quattro deck. Whether it is a spot color print 
or a complex image, the best printing results 
combined with superior durability and color 
fastness are presented.

ADVERTISING UMBRELLAS

advertising umbrellas are an effective marketing 

and/or segments. Complex images over more 
than one segment can be printed as duo deck 
or quattro deck. Whether it is a spot color print 

Advertising Umbrella
5.9’ Diameter, Standard

Size Segments Standard Quattro 
Deck

Duo
Deck

Recommended
Base(s)

5.9' Diameter 8 • • P1

6.6' Diameter 8 • • • P1

8.2' Diameter 8 • P2

9.8' Diameter 8 •

Advertising Umbrellas Dimensions/ Specs

Duo DeckQuattro DeckStandard

CAR FLAGS
Advertising on-the-go - Car flags are a great way for 
you to gain exposure while on-the-go. Our car flags 
come complete with a car flag holder and a high 
quality single-reverse or double-sided custom flag made 
out of strong polyester fabric. Depending on customer 
preference or order quantity, the printing will be done 
with screen or digital processes. This guarantees the 
brightest colors with the highest light fastness available. 
Give your message double the exposure by choosing 
double-sided finishing.

Item # Name Flag Size
(WxH)

Pole 
Length

MS200 Car Flag S 12.0" x 8.0" 12.0"

MS201 Car Flag M 16.0" x 11.0" 17.3"

Car Flags Dimensions/ Specs

Car Flag M

Advertising Umbrella
5.9’ Diameter, Duo Deck

Tilt Mechanism
allows Umbrella to be 
used in an upright or 
angled position

Car Flag hardware 
features prongs to keep 
Flag in place

Hardware easily 
clips over the 
top of window

Proven knitted 
Polyester flag 
fabric

Thumb-lock 
provides 
adjustable 
Umbrella
height

Plastic Base A

Car Flag S

Car Flag M

www.centercityprint.comwww.centercityprint.com



Wind Sail www.printesto.com8

100-Item # 
200-Item #

BF060
N/A

BF070
N/A

BF100
N/A

BF200
BF201

BF300
BF301

BF400
BF401

BF060
N/A

BF070
N/A

BF100
N/A

BF200
BF201

BF300
BF301

BF400
BF401

BF060
N/A

BF070
N/A

BF100
N/A

BF200
BF201

BF300
BF301

BF400
BF401

Size XXS XS S M L XL XXS XS S M L XL XXS XS S M L XL

Shape Flying Flying Flying Flying Flying Flying Drop Drop Drop Drop Drop Drop Rect. Rect. Rect. Rect. Rect. Rect.

Flag Size 1.3' x 3.1' 1.6' x 4.9' 1.8' x 6.6' 2.0' x 8.5' 2.6' x 11.2' 2.8' x 14.8' 1.3' x 2.6' 1.8' x 4.3' 2.5' x 5.6' 3.1' x 6.7' 3.6' x 8.7' 3.9' x 11.8' 1.3' x 3.9' 1.6' x 5.7' 1.8' x 7.5' 2.0' x 9.5' 2.6' x 12.6' 2.8' x 16.1'

17.1ft

13.5ft

10.2ft

8.2ft

5.9ft

4.1ft

14.1ft

11.0ft

8.4ft

7.2ft

5.2ft

3.6ft

18.4ft

15.0ft

11.2ft

9.2ft

6.7ft

4.9ft

17.7ft

12.9ft

10.2ft

14.4ft

10.4ft

8.4ft

18.7ft

14.1ft

11.2ft

C
O
N
C
A
V
E

C
O
N
V
EX

ST
RA
IG
H
T

A
N
G
LE
D

M

L

XL

M

L

XL

M

L

XL

M

L

XL

D
RO
P

M

L

XL

RE
C
TA
N
G
UL
A
R

M

L

XL

5’9”

C
O
N
C
A
V
E

C
O
N
V
EX

ST
RA
IG
H
T

A
N
G
LE
D

M

S

L

XL

M

S

L

XL

M

S

L

XL

M

S

L

XL

XX
S

XX
S

XX
S

XX
S

XS XS XS XS

D
RO
P

M
S

L

XL

XX
S

XS

RE
C
TA
N
G
UL
A
R

M

S

L

XL

XS

XX
S

WIND SAIL
Versatility with style - The Wind Sail product 
line is an extremely versatile promotional 
tool. All shapes utilize the same hardware 
so there is never any additional hardware 
to purchase if a new shape is desired. 
Flags can be easily changed in minutes. 
A wide variety of bases makes it easy to 
display the Wind Sail indoors or outdoors.

tool. All shapes utilize the same hardware 
so there is never any additional hardware 
to purchase if a new shape is desired. 
Flags can be easily changed in minutes. 
A wide variety of bases makes it easy to 
display the Wind Sail indoors or outdoors.

Wind Sail 100
Drop, Square Base B

Wind Sail 100
Angled, Square Base B

Wind Sail 200
Straight, Cross Base B

Wind Sail 200
Convex, Cross Base B
with Weight Bag L

Wind Sail Dimensions/ Specs

WIND SAIL 100 WIND SAIL 200

Securing 
Wind Sail 100

Economy
Bag included 
with all Wind 

Sails! 

Securing 
Wind Sail 200

All Wind Sail Prints 
have a reinforced 
area to secure the tip

Pole Sleeve 
is printed on 
for maximum 
advertising 

space

View all 
16 Base 
Options!

Bpage 28

WIND SAIL 100 & 200

Drop, Square Base B

• Increased durability for a reasonable price
• Can withstand winds up to 63mph
• Aviation-grade fiberglass poles
• Available in 3 sizes
• Recommended for double-sided flags

• Good durability at a competitive price
• Can withstand winds up to 31mph
• Aluminum and fiberglass poles
• Available in 6 sizes

• All 6 shapes are available in both models
• The hardware is interchangeable among all 6 shapes
• Flags are available in single-reverse and double-sided
• Fitted poles prevent internal pole collapse, commonly
   seen with telescopic poles
• Can disassemble and transport

WIND SAIL 200WIND SAIL 100

Carrying
Cases

Available

Cpage 27

www.centercityprint.com



Flagpoles 12www.printesto.com 9

Car Base B
#TP172 & #TP155 (Pole Pipe)

Cross Base
#TP170, #TP171 (Weight Bag L) & 
#TP151 (Support Bracket)

EMPIRE POLE 100
Get noticed - The Empire Pole 100 is 
a complete, high quality indoor and 
outdoor flag display solution. The 
100A, 100B, and 100D models use one 
or more banner arms to display your 
advertising message and keep the flag 
or flags perfectly presented with or 
without wind. The 100C model features 
four banner arms to display both flags 
parallel to each other. All Empire Pole 
100 models stand over 17ft above 
the ground and have several bases 
available. The Empire Pole 100 product 
line is unique to fit any application.

a complete, high quality indoor and 

100A, 100B, and 100D models use one 
or more banner arms to display your 
advertising message and keep the flag 
or flags perfectly presented with or 
without wind. The 100C model features 
four banner arms to display both flags 
parallel to each other. All Empire Pole 
100 models stand over 17ft above 
the ground and have several bases 
available. The Empire Pole 100 product 
line is unique to fit any application.

Item 
#

Model Pole 
Height

Flag Size
(WxH)

Carrying 
Case

TP152 A - Single Arm up to 17.7' 3.8' x 11.5' •

TP160 B - Double Arm up to 17.7' 3.8' x 11.5' •

TP161 C - Parallel Arm up to 17.7' 3.8' x 13.1' •

TP162 D - Triple Arm up to 17.7' 3.8' x 13.1' •

Empire Pole 100 Dimensions/ Specs

Empire Pole 100A

Empire Pole 100B
Square Base D

Empire Pole 100C
Water Base

Empire Pole 100D
Cross Base

Arm has Rubber 
Washers to keep
Flag from sliding

Flag secures 
to Pole using 
Flag Rings

Support Bracket

6 Base Options Available:

Water Base
#TP150 & #TP151 (Support Bracket)

Ground Peg
#TP157 

Carrying Case
Included

Helpful Hint

• The Empire Pole 100 Table (TP153) can be
   placed atop of the Support Bracket to create
   a more usable space.

 

Square Base D
#TP154, #TP156 (M16 Screw), & 
#TP155 (Pole Pipe)

Car Base A
#BF530 & #TP155 (Pole Pipe)

Helpful Hint

• The Weight Bag Large (TP171) is
   recommended when using the
   Cross Base.

 

www.centercityprint.com www.centercityprint.com



Flagpoles www.printesto.com10

Item # Model Size Height Above 
Ground

Flag Size
(WxH)

Banner 
Arm

Economy 
Bag

GRQF001 A S 8.2’ 2.6’ x 5.9’ • •

GRQF002 A 9.2’ 2.6’ x 6.6’ • •

GRQF007 B S 9.2’ 2.6’ x 5.9’ •

GRQF007 C 9.2’ 3.0’ x 2.0’ •

GRQF003 A M 11.5’ 2.6’ x 8.2’ • •

GRQF004 A 11.5’ 3.9' x 8.2' • •

GRQF008 B M 12.5’ 2.6’ x 8.2’ •

GRQF008 B 12.5’ 3.9’ x 8.2’ •

GRQF008 C 12.5’ 3.9’ x 2.6’ •

GRQF005 A L 14.8’ 2.6’ x 9.8’ • •

GRQF006 A 14.8’ 3.9’ x 9.8’ • •

GRQF009 B L 15.7' 2.6' x 9.8' •

GRQF009 B 15.7' 3.9' x 9.8' •

GRQF009 C 15.7' 4.9' x 3.3' •

Portable Flagpole Dimensions/ Specs

Plastic Snap Hook 
and Plastic Clip

Flag has a cutout 
for easy assembly

Portable Flagpole B

Portable Flagpole A

2.6’

6.
6’

9.
2’

2.6’

2.3’

5.
9’

8.
2’

2.6’

5.
9’

3.3’

9.
2’

2.6’

2.
0’

7.2’

9.
2’

3.0’

3.3’

8.
2’

11
.5

’

3.9’

3.3’

8.
2’

11
.5

’

2.6’

8.
2’

4.3’

12
.5

’

2.6’

8.
2’

4.3’

12
.5

’

3.9’

2.
6’

9.9’

12
.5

’

3.9’

9.
8’

5.0’

14
.8

’

5.0’

3.9’

9.
8’

14
.8

’

2.6’

9.
8’

5.9’

15
.7

’

3.9’

9.
8’

5.9’

15
.7

’

2.6’

3.
3’

 

12.4’

15
.7

’

4.9’

GRQF008GRQF008GRQF008GRQF004GRQF003

GRQF009GRQF009GRQF009GRQF006GRQF005

GRQF007GRQF007GRQF002GRQF001

PORTABLE FLAGPOLE

Optional 
Carrying Case 

Available

View 
more Base 

Options!

Bpage 28

A.
A. B. C.

A.
B. B. C.

A.

A.
B. B. C.

A.

A banner arm can be used 
to ensure your flag will 
always be fully displayed

An alternative to traditional - The Portable Flagpole is the ideal 
way to display a flag indoors or outdoors. Portable Flagpole A 
uses a banner arm which ensures that flags will always be fully 
displayed. The flags for Portable Flagpole B and Flagpole C are 
hemmed closed at the top, slide onto the pole, and secure. All 
Portable Flagpoles are easy to assemble - simply connect the 
pole segments, mount the flag, and display.

5’9

5’9

5’9

www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems 12www.printesto.com 11

Helpful Hint

• Each Counter features a removable shelf for storage.

COUNTERS

FRAME SYSTEM 100

Optimal advertising space - Counters are a 
great way to enhance an advertising space 
along with providing space for product 
exposure. Counters set up fast and prints can be 
changed as needed. There are two style options 
available. Both are portable and store away in 
their own Carrying Case for easy transporting. 
Let the practical and attractive design of the 
Counters create the functional area you desire. 

The attention you deserve - The Frame System 
100 is a flexible and reasonably priced indoor 
and limited outdoor advertising system that is 
perfectly suited for marketing activities, in-store 
displays, sales promotions, and tradeshows. Tube 
sections are quickly assembled and covered 
with the printed banner, making it easy to 
convey an advertising message.

Frame System 100
9.8' x 6.8'

Snap poles 
allow for 
easy assembly

Square Base B is the 
recommended base for 
the Frame System 100

Hardware Size
(WxH)

Single-reverse Print Size
(WxH)

Double-sided Print Size
(WxH)

5.6’ x 5.8’ 5.6’ x 4.6’ 5.6’ x 4.9’

5.6’ x 6.8’ 5.6’ x 4.6’ 5.6’ x 4.9’

5.6’ x 7.1’ 5.6’ x 4.6’ 5.6’ x 4.9’

5.6’ x 8.0’ 5.6’ x 6.2’ 5.6’ x 6.6’

7.6’ x 5.8’ 7.6’ x 4.6’ 7.6’ x 4.9’

7.6’ x 6.8’ 7.6’ x 4.6’ 7.6’ x 4.9’

7.6’ x 7.1’ 7.6’ x 4.6’ 7.6’ x 4.9’

7.6’ x 8.0’ 7.6’ x 6.2’ 7.6’ x 6.6’

8.9’ x 5.8’ 8.9’ x 4.6’ 8.9’ x 4.9’

8.9’ x 6.8’ 8.9’ x 4.6’ 8.9’ x 4.9’

8.9’ x 7.1’ 8.9’ x 4.6’ 8.9’ x 4.9’

8.9’ x 8.0’ 8.9’ x 6.2’ 8.9’ x 6.6’

9.8’ x 5.8’ 9.8’ x 4.6’ 9.8’ x 4.9’

9.8’ x 6.8’ 9.8’ x 4.6’ 9.8’ x 4.9’

9.8’ x 7.1’ 9.8’ x 4.6’ 9.8’ x 4.9’

9.8’ x 8.0’ 9.8’ x 6.2’ 9.8’ x 6.6’

Frame System 100 Dimensions/ Specs

Counter 100
adhesive mounting system

Counter 200
magnetic mounting system

Item # Model Hardware Size 
(WxHxD)

Print Size Carrying Cases 
Included

DS5201 100 3.5' x 3.3' x 1.3' 5.7' x 3.3' 1

DS5200 200 4.2' x 3.1' x 1.0' 6.5' x 3.1' 3

Counters Dimensions/ Specs

Polyfilm print is 
attached using 
Magnets Hook-and-Loop 

Adhesive sewn on 
fabric print allows 
quick assembly

Frame System 100
9.8' x 6.8'

Counter 200Counter 200
Carrying Cases 

Included

Counter 200 Counter 100

recommended base for 
the Frame System 100

Carrying Case 
available for this Base

View 
more Base 

Options!

Bpage 28

Carrying
Case

Available

Cpage 27

*All prints can extend to floor

www.centercityprint.com www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems www.printesto.com12

Floor Tent
can be 

finished with 
closed ends

FRAME SYSTEM 300
When 2D isn't enough - With the Frame 
System 300, three-dimensional interest 
can be created in any setting. It can 
be used as a point-of-sale display for a 
new product or an informational exhibit 
to create vertical attention. This frame 
system is constructed of lightweight 
aluminum and fiberglass and requires 
no tools for assembly. Flawless edges 
make this system exceptionally 
attractive while maintaining its sturdy 
construction.

- With the Frame 
System 300, three-dimensional interest 
can be created in any setting. It can 
be used as a point-of-sale display for a 
new product or an informational exhibit 
to create vertical attention. This frame 

aluminum and fiberglass and requires 
no tools for assembly. Flawless edges 

attractive while maintaining its sturdy 

Style Cube
(WxHxD)

Cuboid Square Base
(WxHxD)

Cuboid Rectangular Base 
(WxHxD)

Triangle 3D
(WxH)

Floor Tent
(WxHxD)

Hanging Square
(WxHxD)

Hanging Triangle
(WxHxD)

Hanging Circle
(H x Diameter)

Hanging Circle 3D

Sizes 3.0' x 3.0' x 3.0' 2.0' x 3.0' x 2.0' 1.6' x 3.0' x 1.0' 2.0' x 3.0' 1.9' x 1.6' x 4.9' 6.0' x 2.0' x 6.0' 6.0' x 2.0' x 6.0' 2.6' x 4.9'        Diameter: 6.7'

4.6' x 4.6' x 4.6' 3.0' x 4.6' x 3.0' 2.3' x 4.6' x 1.5' 3.0' x 4.6' 1.9' x 1.6' x 8.2' 8.0' x 3.0' x 8.0' 8.0' x 2.0' x 8.0' 2.6' x 6.6'        Diameter: 10.0'

6.2' x 6.2' x 6.2' 3.9' x 6.2' x 3.9' 3.0' x 6.2' x 2.0' 3.0' x 6.2' 3.0' x 2.6' x 4.9' 10.0' x 3.0' x 10.0' 10.0' x 3.0' x 10.0' 2.9' x 8.2'

7.9' x 7.9' x 7.9' 4.9' x 7.9' x 4.9' 3.9' x 7.9' x 2.5' 3.9' x 6.2' 3.0' x 2.6' x 8.2' 12.0' x 4.0' x 12.0' 12.0' x 4.0' x 12.0' 2.9' x 9.8'

9.5' x 9.5' x 9.5' 6.6' x 9.5' x 6.6' 4.8' x 9.5' x 3.0' 3.9' x 7.9'     3.3' x 11.5'

  3.3' x 13.1'

Frame System 300 Dimensions/ Specs

Hanging Circle 3D

Hanging Square

Hanging Triangle

Hanging Circle

Cube

Cuboid Square
Base

Cuboid Rectangular Base

Triangle 3D

Floor Tent

White fabric can 
be sewn inside of 
nearly all styles and 
is standard in the 
hanging styles

Steel Rope and a 
Carabiner Snap 
Hook are used to 
hang frame system 
from ceiling

Holes can be drilled 
into frame and Eyelet 
Hooks inserted

Cuboid Square
Base

Cube

Cross Connector 
with Hook attached 
for hanging

www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems 12www.printesto.com 13

PROFILE FRAME SYSTEM
An award winning system - With this high 
quality aluminum profile system, fabric prints 
can be presented with trend-setting design 
and style. The Profile Frame System is the 
perfect media for changing promotions in car 
dealerships, retail stores, and showrooms. The 
system can be hung from the ceiling, fixed 
to a wall, or used as a free-standing display 
in any indoor environment. An entirely new 
or different look is possible with the existing 
hardware by a simple change of banners.

Lightbox 120
Wall Mounted

Profile50
Free-standing; 
Semicircular Base

Profile2x45˚
Free-standing

Profile15
Item #QF100
Frame Depth 0.59"
Wall mount

Profile25
Item #QF101
Frame Depth 0.98"
Wall mount
Hung from ceiling

Profile50
Item #QF102
Frame Depth 1.97"
Hung from ceiling
Free-standing

Profile120
Item #QF103
Frame Depth 4.72"
Wall mount
Hung from ceiling

Profile45
Item #QF106
Frame Depth 1.06"
Wall mount
Free-standing

Profile2x45˚
Item #QF107
Frame Depth 2.17"
Hung from ceiling
Free-standing

Profile 2x45˚ allows 
a cube to be 
created for mounting 
several individual 
advertisements

The print has 
Keder sewn to 
outside edges 
of print

Frame provides the 
correct depth for 
even lighting

Visit www.printesto.com
to see all accessories

Profile15
Wall Mounted

Assembly Set E 
(QF114) can be used 
for ceilling hanging

www.centercityprint.com www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems www.printesto.com14

All 
Snap Frames 
have a clear 

protective 
cover over 

print

Round Frame 
1.26"

Round Frame 
0.98"

SNAP FRAME WALL

SNAP FRAME SIDEWALK

Get the most exposure - The Snap 
Frame Wall collection offers an easy-
to-change system for any retail setting. 
As promotions change, the graphics in 
the Snap Frame Wall can change just 
as easily. Just click open, change, and 
snap closed!

Success in a snap - The Snap Frame Sidewalk 
catches the attention of not only pedestrians 
but motorists passing by. It can be setup 
easily outside grocery stores, gas stations, 
and restaurants. The prints are protected 
from outside elements with a clear protective 
cover. The simple changing of 
advertisements, balanced weight 
of the frame, and visibility of two 
different prints all add to the success 
of the Snap Frame Sidewalk. 

Item # Hardware Size
(WxHxD)

1.26" Round 
Frame Size

Print Size
(WxH)

A0 - DS5442 2.9’ x 5.0' x 3.0' 35.6" x 46.8" 33.1" x 46.8"

A1 - DS5441 2.0’ x 3.6' x 2.3' 25.9" x 35.6" 23.4" x 33.1"

A2 - DS5440 1.5’ x 2.8' x 1.9' 19.0" x 25.9" 16.5" x 23.4" 

Snap Frame Sidewalk Dimensions/ Specs

Square Frame 
Item #

Round Frame 
Item #

Frame 
Thickness

Frame Size
(WxH)

Print Size
(WxH)

A4 - DS5410 A4 - DS5400 0.98" 10.2" x 13.7" 8.3" x 11.7"

A3 - DS5411 A3 - DS5401 0.98" 13.7" x 18.5" 11.7" x 16.5"

A2 - DS5412 A2 - DS5402 0.98" 18.5" x 25.4" 16.5" x 23.4"

A1 - DS5413 A1 - DS5403 0.98" 25.4" x 35.1" 23.4" x 33.1"

A4 - DS5430 N/A 1.26" 10.8" x 14.2" 8.3" x 11.7"

A3 - DS5431 A3 - DS5420 1.26" 14.2" x 19.0" 11.7" x 16.5"

A2 - DS5432 A2 - DS5421 1.26" 19.0" x 25.9" 16.5" x 23.4"

A1 - DS5433 A1 - DS5422 1.26" 25.9" x 35.6" 23.4" x 33.1"

A0 - DS5434 A0 - DS5423 1.26" 35.6" x 49.3" 33.1" x 46.8"

Snap Frame Wall Dimensions/ Specs

An optional Brochure 
Holder (DS5444) attaches 
directly to the frame

Available Styles

Square Frame 
1.26"

Square Frame 
0.98"

Snap Frame Wall Square
A0-A4 with 1.26" Frame Thickness

Snap Frame Wall Round
A0-A3 with 1.26" Frame Thickness

Sidewalk A0
Sidewalk A2

Sidewalk A1

Hinge allows 
Snap Frame 
Sidewalk to fold 
for easy transport

Snap Frame Wall Square
closeup of frame open

Features a 
rain trench for 
drainage

www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems 12www.printesto.com 15

SNAP FRAME SIDEWALK WATER/ANGLE

SNAP FRAME DISPLAY

A place in the crowd - The Snap Frame Sidewalk Water and Snap Frame 
Sidewalk Angle are great for events and shopping centers. They are displayed 
by connecting the flexible springs on the frame to the chosen base. Both styles 
can be used anywhere a double-sided display is needed.

Easy setup anywhere - The Snap Frame 
Display is suitable for indoor and outdoor 
use to easily provide information or 
direction. The angle of the frame allows for 
comfortable reading without harsh glare. 
The components of the Snap Frame are not 
only strong but easy to setup.

Item # Type Hardware Size 
(WxHxD)

1.26" Round 
Frame Size

Print Size

A0 - DS5446 water 3.4' x 5.3' x 1.7' 35.6" x 49.3" 33.1" x 46.8"

A1 - DS5445 water 2.5' x 3.8' x 1.7' 25.9" x 35.6" 23.4" x 33.1"

A0 - DS5448 angle 3.0' x 5.0' x 1.7' 35.6" x 49.3" 33.1" x 46.8"

A1 - DS5449 angle 2.1' x 3.5' x 1.7' 25.9" x 35.6" 23.4" x 33.1"

Snap Frame Sidewalk Water/Angle Dimensions/ Specs

Item # Hardware Size
(WxHxD)

0.98" Round 
Frame Size

Print Size
(WxH)

A3 - DS5451 1.0' x 3.5' x 0.8' 13.7" x 18.5" 11.7" x 16.5"

A4 - DS5450 1.0' x 3.3' x 0.8' 10.2" x 13.7"   8.3" x 11.7"

Snap Frame Display Dimensions/ Specs

Base can easily be 
filled with water to 
provide more stability

Flexible spring 
supports

The 45° plate 
creates readability 
with ease 

Portrait or 
Landscape 
format 
possible

Sidewalk Angle A1

Sidewalk Water A0

Display A3Display A3Display A4

Angled Base 
creates sleek 
appearance

Frame easily 
attaches to 
Pole and Base

Available Sizes:

A1
A0

A1
A0

www.centercityprint.com www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems www.printesto.com16

Helpful Hint

• Add a Univeral Light (DS103) to illuminate 
  your message.

Item # Hardware Size
(WxH)

Print Size
(WxH)

Carrying
Case

DS100 2.6’ x 6.8’ 2.6’ x 6.6’ •

DS102 2.6’ x 6.8’ (2) 2.6’ x 6.6’ •

T-DISPLAY

TRIANGLE DISPLAY

A distinct ease - The T-Displays are great 
for budget conscious indoor campaigns. 
The simple design of this display proves 
why it is the easiest display stand for 
anyone to assemble. There are aluminum 
clamping rails at the top and bottom 
which allow you to change prints when 
advertising messages change. This display 
is the perfect solution for temporary 
displays and changing atmospheres.

A stylish dimension - Increase visibility with 
the Triangle Display! The Triangle Display 
allows you to present three of the same 
or different messages using the innovative 
360 degree hardware. The assembly, 
changing of prints and transportation of 
the Triangle Display remains quick and 
easy while still boasting a modern and 
functional design.

T-DisplayBT-DisplayA

T-Display Dimensions/ Specs

Item # Hardware Size
(WxH)

Print Size
(WxH)

Carrying
Case

DS110 3.1’ x 6.7’ (3) 3.0’ x 6.4’ •

Triangle Display Dimensions/ Specs

3-Part Pole attaches 
to Top Clamping Rail

Support Pole

Corner ConnectorsCorner ConnectorsCorner Connectors

Center Pole with 
integrated arms

Aluminum Tripod
Base with hooks

Clamping Rail 
with removable 
Hanging Mount

T-DisplayAT-DisplayA

Helpful Hint

• The Center Pole is spring-loaded to allow
   for easier assembly.

Collapsible 
Support Pole

www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems 12www.printesto.com 17

X-STAND

CLASSIC STAND

Stand out from the crowd - The X-Stands are 
ideal for promotional use at large events, 
tradeshows, and high traffic areas. They can 
be easily moved from place to place to be 
used in different settings. Changing the print 
is extremely easy with the simple step of 
removing the print from the provided corner 
hooks. No need to worry about losing any 
components when using the provided 
Carrying Case. The X-Stands are a smart 
solution to trouble-free advertising.

Always in style - Whether it’s in an office, 
retail storefront or at a tradeshow, the 
Classic Stand is the standard model for 
any promotion. The traditional design 
will remain in style and create attention 
for your message. With the adjustable 
hardware, several fabric or vinyl banner 
sizes are available!

Pole Clamps

(2) 2.0’ x 6.0’(2) 2.6’ x 6.6’

Telescopic Pole
stays in place with 
a Thumb-Lock

Prints are 
placed onto 
Banner Arms

Item # Hardware Size
(WxH)

Print Size
(WxH)

Economy 
Bag

DS600
DS601

2.6’ x 4.0’-8.0'
(Height adjusts)

1.0' x 2.0'
1.0' x 3.0'
1.5' x 4.0'
1.5' x 5.0'
2.0' x 6.0'
2.6' x 6.6'

•

Classic Display Dimensions/ Specs

Item # Model Hardware Size
(WxH)

Print Size
(WxH)

Carrying 
Case

Economy 
Bag

DS201 A 2.8’ x 6.9' 2.6’ x 6.6' • •

DS250 B 2.1' x 5.4' 2.0' x 4.9' •

X-Stand Dimensions/ Specs

Pole Clamps

X-StandA X-StandB

X-StandA 
Connector with
fiberglass and 
aluminum poles 

X-StandB Connector 
with fiberglass poles

X-StandA 
Display Foot

Display Options:

X-StandA
Back View

X-StandB
Back View

www.centercityprint.com www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems www.printesto.com18

Helpful Hint

• Place the provided Ground Stakes through 
   the grommets for outside use.

Pop Out Carrying Case 
doubles as Base

POP OUT
Making advertising simple - Displaying 
an advertising message has never 
been so quick and easy. The uniquely 
designed Pop Outs are highly visible 
and attract attention in both indoor and 
outdoor settings. Pop Outs are a quality 
alternative to traditional signs and will 
bring a modern look anywhere used. The 
exposure will also be doubled since the 
Pop Out has a print on both sides.

Item # Model Hardware Size
(WxH)

Print Size
(WxH)

Available as 
Walking Billboard

Carrying 
Case

Ground 
Stakes

DS405 S 4.8’ x 2.0' (2) 4.8’ x 2.0' • • •

DS406 M 7.1' x 3.3' (2) 7.1' x 3.3' • • •

DS407 L 9.5' x 3.6' (2) 9.5' x 3.6' not recommended • •

Pop Out Dimensions/ Specs

The Pop Out Billboard is a single 
or double panel from the Pop Out 
display finished with a strap to be 
placed around the back of the 
neck or over the shoulders. It is not 
only effective but exceptionally 
lightweight compared to many 
solutions used in today's marketing 
campaigns. It allows the user 
to move about with ease and 
collapses to a compact storage size.

Pop Out Billboard
Medium, double panel

Pop Out Billboard
Medium, single panel

Hook-and-Loop 
Adhesive

Neck StrapShoulder Strap

Pop Out Small Pop Out Medium Pop Out Large

Helpful Hint

• The Pop Out twists and folds for storing.

Pop Out collapsed

Nearly opaque 
Knitted Polyester

Helpful Hint

• Place the provided Ground Stakes through 
   the grommets for outside use.

www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems 12www.printesto.com 19

LIT-RACKS

BACKPACK ADVERTISING
Unique mobile products - Our Backpack 
Advertising products are lightweight, durable, 
and completely hands-free. There are several 
style choices available that all include a clip for 
around the waist, side pockets to hold business 
cards or a cold drink and a built-in literature 
pocket so you can store and distribute brochures. 
These Backpack Advertisements stand 
out in any crowded location such as 
shopping malls, outdoor store fronts, 
and special events.

A simple solution - Lit-Racks are great for displaying 
samples, brochures, or a little something extra about 
your company. The construction of the Lit-Racks 
allows them to be collapsed for traveling. The simple 
structure and versatile usability of the Lit-Racks makes 
them ideal for any business or tradeshow booth.

- Our Backpack 
Advertising products are lightweight, durable, 
and completely hands-free. There are several 
style choices available that all include a clip for 
around the waist, side pockets to hold business 
cards or a cold drink and a built-in literature 
pocket so you can store and distribute brochures. 
These Backpack Advertisements stand 

Lit-Rack 100A
Item #DS5300
1.0’W x 4.9’H x 1.3’D

Lit-Rack 200A
Item #DS5301
1.6’W x 4.8’H x 1.1’D

Lit-Rack 300A
Item #DS5302
0.9’W x 4.6’H x 1.3’D

Lit-Rack 300B
Item #DS5303
1.7’W x 4.6’H x 1.3’D

Backpack Flag

Backpack Wind Sail
Concave

Backpack 
Billboard

Item # Model Print Size
(WxH)

DS451 Backpack
Flag 1.3’ x 3.0 - 4.1'

DS451
BF070

Backpack 
Wind Sail

    1.6' x 4.9' flying shapes
    1.8' x 4.3' drop shape

DS450 Backpack 
Billboard

1.2' x 2.8' min. size
1.8' x 4.1' max. size

Backpack Advertising Dimensions/ Specs

Built-in 
Literature 
Pocket

Backpack 
with poles 

stored 

All Backpacks
feature Side 
Pockets

Pole attaches to 
Top Clamping Rail

Ledge 
holds Literature

Release/Locking
Feature

See 
page 8
for other
available

shapes

All Lit-Racks 
Collapse for 

Easy Transport

Can keep 
Brochures in for 

Transport

www.centercityprint.comwww.centercityprint.com



Display Systems www.printesto.com20

POP UP 100

POP UP 200

Attention-grabbing background - The 
Pop Up 100 is an impressive way to 
create an attractive backdrop. The 
design of this fabric display ensures 
superior durability with little or no effort. 
When using the Pop Up 100, setup time 
is minimal and changing advertisements 
is easy. After use, the print can remain 
attached and be collapsed for storage 
in the Travel case with wheels. 

Gain exposure - The Pop Up 200 provides 
an alternative to using a fabric display 
wall. It uses stiff polyfilm panels to create 
the curved look. Its structure provides 
stability and the included lights are a 
great addition to this display solution. The 
Travel Case makes transporting of the 
Pop Up 200 trouble-free without the worry 
of leaving anything behind.

Pop Up 100 3x4
with wrap around sides

Pop Up 200 3x4
Stiff Polyfilm

Item # Model Hardware Size
(WxHxD)

Print Size (WxH)
w/out wrap around

Print Size (WxH)
w/ wrap around

Travel 
Case

DS5001 3x3 7.4’ x 7.4’ x 1.0’     7.4’ x 7.4’   9.4’ x 7.4’ •

DS5002 3x4 9.8’ x 7.4’ x 1.0’ 9.8’ x 7.4’ 11.8’ x 7.4’ •

Pop Up 100 Dimensions/ Specs

Item # Model Hardware Size
(WxHxD)

Number of 
panels

Print Size 
(WxH)

Travel 
Case

DS5020 3x4 9.8’ x 7.2’ x 2.4’ 2 (side panels) 1.1’ x 7.2’ •

4 (front panels) 2.2’ x 7.2’ •

DS5021 3x5 11.5’ x 7.2’ x 3.0’ 2 (side panels) 1.1’ x 7.2’ •

5 (front panels) 2.2’ x 7.2’ •

Pop Up 200 Dimensions/ Specs

The included 
Lights attach 
to hardware

Internal Plastic Clips 
provide support

Internal
magnetic 
supports

Magnetic strips  
guide panel 
around the sides

Helpful Hint

• The Pop Up 100 Print is attached with 
   Hook-and-Loop Adhesive.

Helpful Hint

• The Pop Up 200 utilizes Magnetic
   Hardware for easy assembly.

Each Pop Up
includes 

Travel Case 
with wheels

www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems 12www.printesto.com 21

ROLL UP 200

ROLL UP 100

Inexpensive promotion - The Roll Up 200 is 
an inexpensive banner stand for promoting 
your products or services. This display is 
retractable, making setup fast and easy 
along with collapsible feet for stability! It 
provides similar advantages of the Roll Up 
100 without the cost. Prints are mounted 
using clamping rail at the top and adhesive 
at the bottom. A Carrying Case is also 
provided for safe transporting.

Item # Model Hardware Size
(WxHxD)

Print Size (WxH) Carrying 
Case

DS301 A 2.8' x 5.2 - 6.8' x 0.5'    2.6’ x 5.2 - 6.6' •

DS302 B 2.8' x 5.2 - 6.8' x 0.69'   (2) 2.6’ x 5.2 - 6.6' •

DS303 D 3.5' x 5.2 - 6.8' x 0.5' 3.3' x 5.2 - 6.6' •

DS304 E 4.1' x 5.2 - 6.8' x 0.5' 3.9' x 5.2 - 6.6' •

DS305 C 5.0' x 5.2 - 6.8' x 0.5' 4.9' x 5.2 - 6.6' •

Roll Up 100 Dimensions/ Specs

Item # Model Hardware Size
(WxHxD)

Print Size 
(WxH)

Carrying 
Case

DS350 A 2.8' x 6.9' x 1.2'     2.6' x 6.6' •

DS351 B 2.6' x 6.8' x 1.25'  (2) 2.6’ x 6.6' •

Roll Up 200 Dimensions/ Specs

Print mounted 
on Roll Up 200A

Roll Up 200A Roll Up 200B

Prints mounted 
on Roll Up 200B

Prints mounted 
on Roll Up 100B

Print mounted 
on Roll Up 100A

Roll Up 100A Roll Up 100B

M
O

D
EL

 C

M
O

D
EL

 A
 &

 B

M
O

D
EL

 D

M
O

D
EL

 E

Models Available:

Two prints display 
back-to-back with 
clamping rails

Helpful Hint

• Add a Univeral Light (DS103)
   to your Roll Up 100 or 200
   and illuminate your message.

Quick and easy - The Roll Up 100 is our most 
popular banner stand. It's high quality hardware 
and sleek look makes it an asset to any indoor 
promotion. This display is retractable, height 
adjustable, and is available in several widths. The 
print can be removed in a few steps, making this 
display versatile for changing environments. The 
"rolling" feature allows the display to be setup and 
taken down in a matter of seconds and provides 
adjustable tensioning. Transporting is safe 
and secure using the Carrying Case, 
which holds all components.

www.centercityprint.com www.centercityprint.com



Display Systems www.printesto.com22

Functionality at its best - The Barrier System 
100 generates an area for advertising 
space making it a great alternative to 
using the traditional stanchion and rope 
system. The chrome stanchion is sturdy 
and weighted to minimize unwanted 
movement. Prints slide on the horizontal 
pole easily and mounting is simple!

BARRIER SYSTEM 100

BARRIER SYSTEM 200
Economical functionality - The Barrier 
System 200 is ideal for indoors and 
outdoors and has many bases available. 
It is great for a variety of environments 
such as cafés, restaurants, sporting 
events, or exhibitions. By enhancing the 
Barrier System with a custom printed 
banner, it is not only functional but 
useful in supporting and branding a 
company’s advertising message.

Horizontal
Pole Length

Print Size
(WxH)

4.9' 4.7' x 2.0'

4.7' x 2.8'

6.6' 6.3' x 2.0'

6.3' x 2.8'

8.2' 7.9' x 2.0'

7.9' x 2.8'

Barrier System 100 Dimensions/ Specs

Frame Size
(WxH)

Print Size
(WxH)

4.9' x 2.5' 4.7' x 2.0'

4.9' x 3.3' 4.7' x 2.8'

4.9' x 4.1' 4.7' x 3.6'

6.6' x 2.5' 6.3' x 2.0'

6.6' x 3.3' 6.3' x 2.8'

6.6' x 4.1' 6.3' x 3.6'

8.2' x 2.5' 7.9' x 2.0'

8.2' x 3.3' 7.9' x 2.8'

8.2' x 4.1' 7.9' x 3.6'

Barrier System 200 Dimensions/ Specs

The connector 
plate helps keep 
the print taut

Horizontal Pole 
is easily secured 
by clipping onto 
connector plate

Print secured 
with Plastic Clip 
and Spring Snap

Corner 
Connector

T Connector
Item #QF013 
Straight

2D Connector
Item #QF014
Corner

3D Connector
Item #QF012 
Corner or Square

Connectors allow 
several styles 
to be created 
when combining 
more than one 
panel

Corner

Straight

CornerCornerStraight

Barrier System 200
6.3' x 2.8' Print

Barrier System 100
6.3’ x 2.8' Print

View 
more Base 

Options!

Bpage 28

www.centercityprint.com



Tabletop Products 12www.printesto.com 23

TABLETOP PRODUCTS

POP UP 100 T

Bring more to the table - The wide variety 
of tabletop displays is great for retail stores, 
restaurants, and any business environment. 
Each product has a different look and feel, 
which appeals to many audiences. Increase 
visibility by choosing a double-sided or 
custom cut tabletop display.

Focus attention - The Pop Up 100 T 
incorporates the benefits of the original 
Pop Up 100 minimizing it into a smaller, 
convenient tabletop display. This display 
can be utilized for trade shows when a 
full-size floor display is not needed. Use on 
any table to create height! The Pop Up 
100 T is great for one person presentations 
as an effective communication tool or as 
a centerpiece for a room.

A.

B.

C.

D.
E.

F.

A. X-Stand T
B. Table Frame L

C. Wind Sail T
D. Table Banner

E. Table Flag
F. Table Banner Custom Curve

Pop Up 100 T
Item #DS5003
5.0’W x 5.0’H x 1.0’D

Item #s Model Hardware Size
(WxH)

Print Size 
(WxH)

BF050
BF051 Wind Sail  T 11.4" x 23.6"   11.4" x 19.7"

MS300 Table Frame S 5.6" x 9.0" 4.3" x 7.4"

MS301 Table Frame M    5.6" x 13.7"      4.3" x 12.2"

MS302 Table Frame L     9.6" x 13.7"      8.2" x 12.2"

DS220 X-Stand T 10.6" x 17.7"       9.8" x 15.7"

MS250
MS251 Table Flag 3.5" x 12.6 - 19.7" 9.8" x 5.9"

MS250
MS251 Table Banner 3.5" x 12.6 - 19.7" 5.9" x 9.8"

MS250
MS251

Table Banner
Custom 3.5" x 12.6 - 19.7" Varies

Tabletop Products Dimensions/ Specs

Lights included

Included Lights 
attach to 
hardware

Pop Up 100 T
Back View

Other Display Options:

D. Table Banner
1. Pennant  2. Shield

F. Table Banner Custom
1. Drop  2. Bottle  3. Sail

1. 2. 3.

B. Table Frame
1. Small  2. Medium

1. 2.1.

2.

www.centercityprint.com www.centercityprint.com



Tradeshow Kits www.printesto.com24

TRADESHOW KIT #1

TRADESHOW KIT #2

A

B

C

D

E

FG

H

I

C

G

A

B
C

D

E

Fill a 10x10 booth - Tradeshow Kit #1 
is the perfect booth to display your 
company information in a 10' x 10' booth 
space for a reasonable price! To order 
this entire booth, please reference the 
kit number or if you would just like to 
order certain products, we have listed 
the item numbers for you.

Advertise in a 10x20 space - Tradeshow 
Kit #2 is designed to fill a 10' x 20' 
booth space. This kit is an extension of 
Tradeshow Kit #1, adding more products 
for attending trade shows where a larger 
display space is necessary to dedicate 
more promotion to your company!

Lit-Rack 100A - #DS5300 (pg.19)

10' x 20'

A

B

C

D

E

Roll Up 100A - #DS301 (pg.21)

Pop Up 100 3x3 - #DS5001 (pg.20)

Counter 100 - #DS5201 (pg.11)

Wind Sail 200 Medium Pole Set and 
Cross Base B - #BF201 & #BF512 (pg.8)

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

Roll Up 100A - #DS301 (pg.21)

Pop Up 100 3x3 (2) - #DS5001 (pg.20)

Wind Sail 200 Medium Pole Set and 
Cross Base B - #BF201 & #BF512 (pg.8)

Classic Stand - #DS600 & #DS601 (pg.17)

Table Frame Medium - #MS301 (pg.23)

Lit-Rack 100A (2) - #DS5300 (pg.19)

Counter 100 - #DS5201 (pg.11)

Pop Out Small - #DS405 (pg.18)

Frame System 300 Hanging Square 
(6' x 6' x 2') (pg.12)

10' x 10'

www.centercityprint.com



Tradeshow Kits 12www.printesto.com 25

TRADESHOW KIT #3

TRADESHOW KIT #4

B
C

D E

A

A

B

C D

I

E

F

G

J H

Customize a 10x10 booth - Tradeshow 
Kit #3 showcases a small selection of 
products that are sure to make a large 
impact on the trade show floor. While 
this booth is perfect for a 10' x 10' space, 
it is compact enough to function in 
smaller spaces as well. 

Make a 10x20 booth your own - Tradeshow Kit 
#4 features a large array of products to fill your 
booth space. This kit acts as a product extension 
to Tradeshow Kit #3 to create a functional 10' 
x 20' booth. Products featured have varying 
heights for full visibility from close up or far away.

10' x 20'

Wind Sail 100 XS Pole Set and Square 
Base  A - #BF070, #BF520, & #BF521 (pg.8)

A

B

C

D

E

T-DisplayA - #DS100 (pg.16)

Pop Up 200 3x4 - #DS5020 (pg.20)

Snap Frame Sidewalk - #DS5440  (pg.14)

Lit-Rack 300B - #DS5303 (pg.19)

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

Snap Frame Sidewalk - #DS5440 (pg.14)

T-DisplayA - #DS100  (pg.16)

Wind Sail 200 Medium Pole Set and 
Cross Base B - #BF201 & #BF512 (pg.8)

Counter 200 - #DS5200  (pg.11)

Wind Sail 100 XS Pole Set and Square 
Base A - #BF070, #BF520, & #BF521 (pg.8)

Empire Pole A, Cross Base, Support Bracket, 
and Weight Bag Large - #TP152, #TP170, 
#TP151, & #TP171 (pg.9)

Lit-Rack 300A - #DS5302 (pg.19)

Frame System 300 Triangle 3D 
(3' x 6.2') (pg.12)

Pop Up 200 3x4 - #DS5020 (pg.20)

J

Lit-Rack 300B - #DS5303 (pg.19)

10' x 10'

www.centercityprint.comwww.centercityprint.com



Accessories www.printesto.com26

ACCESSORIES

SCREWDRIVER

Item #AC004
Steel & Plastic
Use: Straight Peg Base

ALLEN WRENCH

Item #AC003
Steel, black
Use: M16 Screw (TP156)

ALLEN WRENCH

Item #AC002
Steel, black
Use: Car Base B

BUNGEE CORD

Item #AC007 (SILVER)
Use: Flags and banners,
Wind Sail, Frame Systems

BUNGEE CORD

Item #AC008 (WHITE)
Use: Flags and banners, 
Wind Sail, Frame Systems

PLASTIC SNAP HOOK

Plastic
Use: Flags and banners

BUNGEE CORD

Item #AC010 (BLACK)
Use: Flags and banners, 
Wind Sail, Frame Systems

BUNGEE CORD TENSIONER

Item #AC014
Aluminum
Use: Attaches to bungee cord 
to create tension on Wind Sail 
and Barrier Systems

METAL D-RING

Steel
Use: Flags and banners

HEADER TAPE

Fabric
Use: Sewn in for reinforcement 
of flags and banners

FLAG RING

Item #AC006
Plastic
Use: Place through grommets 
to keep flag tight to flagpole

FLAG WEIGHT

Item #AC005
Canvas
Use: Flags and banners

YARN

Colors: White, blue, green, 
red, orange, yellow, black

3D CONNECTOR

Item #QF012
Hard Plastic, gray
Use: Frame System 300 and 
Barrier System 200

60˚ CONNECTOR

Item #QF016
Hard Plastic, gray
Use: Frame System 300 and 
Barrier System 200

T CONNECTOR

Item #QF013
Hard Plastic, gray
Use: Frame System 300 and 
Barrier System 200

2D CONNECTOR

Item #QF014
Hard Plastic, gray
Use: Frame System 300 and 
Barrier System 200

CS CONNECTOR

Item #QF010
Hard plastic, gray
Use: Portable Flagpole 
and Frame Systems

Accessorize - We offer all of the 
necessary tools to construct all of 
our products, as well as create 
more display options. We also 
provide several accessories that 
can enhance your professional 
presentation.

ALLEN WRENCH

Item #AC001
Steel & Plastic
Use: Frame Systems

www.centercityprint.com



Accessories 12www.printesto.com 27

8 8

CARRYING CASES

WIND SAIL 100 CARRYING CASE

Item #BF150
Polyester; incl. individual pouches 
for each component
Use: Case for XXS, XS, S, & M Wind 
Sail 100 Pole Sets

WIND SAIL 100 CARRYING CASE

Item #BF350
Polyester; incl. individual pouches 
for each component
Use: Case for L & XL Wind Sail 100 
Pole Sets

WIND SAIL 200 CARRYING CASE

Item #BF352
Polyester; incl. individual pouches 
for each component
Use: Case for M, L, & XL Wind Sail 
200 Pole Sets

FRAME SYSTEM CARRYING CASE

Item #CS150
Polyester; incl. individual pouches 
for each component
Use: Case for Frame Systems and  
Portable Flagpoles

ECONOMY BAG

Item #BF351
Lightweight polyester
Use: Universal bulk bag for
Wind Sail 100 Pole Sets

ECONOMY BAG

Item #QF008
Lightweight polyester
Use: Universal bulk bag for 
Frame System, Portable Flagpole 
and Wind Sail 200 
Pole Sets

HARD TRAVEL CASE

Item #DS5015
Plastic
Use: Case for all display 
systems. Can be fitted 
with graphic and used as 
promotional counter.

Carrying Cases Key

10 11 10 118

HOOK-AND-LOOP ADHESIVE

Available with adhesive and 
non-adhesive backing, and in a 
variety of widths

WOODEN DOWEL

Wood
Available in 0.75" & 0.5"
Use: Flags and banners

POLYESTER CORD

Polyester
0.06", 0.1", 0.18", and 0.24"
Use: Flags and banners

STEEL ROPE

Item #QF116
Steel
Use: Mount hanging
displays

PEAR SNAP HOOK

Item #AC016
Steel
Use: Frame System 300 
Hanging Circle

CARABINER SNAP HOOK

Item #AC015
Steel
Use: Mount hanging 
displays, Frame System 300

EYELET HOOK

Item #AC017
Steel
Use: Frame System 300

UNIVERSAL LIGHT

Item #DS103
Aluminum
Use: Illuminate your message

METAL GROMMETS

Brass & Nickel 
Use: Provides strength for 
flag/banner mounting

SPRING SNAP

Item #AC009
Steel
Use: Attaches to bungee 
to keep tension on flag, 
Wind Sail

#

#

#

= represents the Wind Sail category
   and page number of product
   with which the carrying case can
   be used

= represents the Flagpoles
   category and page number of
   product with which the carrying
   case can be used
= represents the Display Systems
   category and page number of
   product with which the carrying
   case can be used

8 8
= shown throughout catalog;
   denotes a product with which a
   carrying case can be used

C

www.centercityprint.com www.centercityprint.com



Bases www.printesto.com28

BASES

GROUND STAKE 100

Item #BF500
Steel Stake, incl. bearing
Est. Weight: 3 lbs

#

O

Bases Key

#

#

= See the Base Accessories section for additional      
   base options; the number shown will correspond

= represents the Wind Sail category and page number                   
   for which the corresponding product can be found

= represents the Flagpoles category and page number                   
   for which the corresponding product can be found

= represents the Display Systems category and page        
   number for which the corresponding product can be  
   found

#

B = shown throughout catalog; denotes a product   
   with various base options 10O5 10118 118 22 10 118 22

10 118 22 10 118

10 118

O6 10 118 10 118 10 118 10 118 10 118

GROUND STAKE 200

Item #BF501
Steel Stake
Est. Weight: 3 lbs

SOFT SOIL SCREW

Item #BF606
Plastic Auger, incl. bearing
Est. Weight: 2 lbs

O4 O5O4

10 118 22O7O3O1 10 118 22O7O3O2O1 O7O3O2 O7O6O3O2

10 118O610 118O7O210 118O2O1

SQUARE BASE A

Item #BF520 & #BF521 (thorn)
Steel flat plate, gray, 7" x 12"
Est. Weight: 6 lbs

SQUARE BASE B

Item #BF527 & #BF521 (thorn)
Steel flat plate, gray, 12" x 12"
Est. Weight: 10 lbs

SQUARE BASE C

Item #BF524 & #BF521 (thorn) or
         #BF524 & #BF525 (straight peg)
Steel flat plate, gray, 16" x 16"
Est. Weight: 20 lbs

SQAURE BASE D

Item #TP154 & #BF525 (thorn) or 
           #TP154 &     #BF531 (base connector)
Steel flat plate, gray, 21" x 21"
Est. Weight: 40 lbs

CROSS BASE A

Item #BF510
Steel, collapsible, incl. bearing
28" x 28"
Est. Weight: 7 lbs

CROSS BASE B

Item #BF512
Steel; powder-coated, collapsible, 
incl. bearing, 22" x 22"
Est. Weight: 3.3 lbs

CROSS BASE C

Item #BF515 & #BF517 (Spring thorn)
           #BF515 & #BF516 (thorn)
Steel and plastic; powder-coated, 
incl. bearing, 21" x 21"
Est. Weight: 19.8 lbs

CAR BASE A

Item #BF530
Aluminum, needs additional weight
Est. Weight: 11 lbs

CAR BASE B

Item #TP172 
Steel, needs additional weight
Est. Weight: 6.5 lbs

PLASTIC BASE A

Item #BF602 
Plastic, fill w/ water or sand
Est. Weight: 52 lbs w/ water,
66 lbs w/ sand

PLASTIC BASE B

Item #BF603 
Plastic, fill w/ water or sand
Est. Weight: 83 lbs w/ water,
121 lbs w/ sand

ANGLED PEG BASE

Item #BF526 
Steel, incl. universal
screw set
Est. Weight: 1 lb

STRAIGHT PEG BASE

Item #BF525 
Steel, incl. bearing and screws 
to mount on Square Bases
Est. Weight: 1.7 lbs

O1 O1

O1 O1

O1

www.centercityprint.com



Bases 12www.printesto.com 29

Ground Stake 100 (BF500)

Ground Stake 200 (BF501)

Soft Soil Screw (BF606)

Cross Base A (BF510)

Cross Base B (BF512)

Square Base A (BF520)

Square Base B (BF527)

Square Base C (BF524)

Square Base D (TP154)

Car Base A (BF530)

Car Base B (TP172)

Plastic Base A (BF602)

Plastic Base B (BF603)

Angled Peg Base (BF526)

Straight Peg Base (BF525)

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

•

•••

•••

•••

----

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

••

•••

•••

••

•

•••

•••

•••

----

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

••

•••

•••

••

•

•••

•••

•••

----

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

•••

----

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

----

••

•••

•••

•••

•••

----

----

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

----

•

••

•••

•••

•••

----

•••

•••

•••

Sm
al

l

XS
m

al
l

XX
Sm

al
l

M
ed

iu
m

La
rg

e
XL

ar
ge

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

••

••

•••

•••

•••

----

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

••

•

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

----

••

•••

•••

•••

•••

----

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

•

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

••

•

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

----

••

•••

•••

•••

•••

----

•••

•••

•••

FR
AM

E 
SY

ST
EM

 1
00

Sm
al

l -
 M

od
el

 B
 o

r C
 

Sm
al

l 1
 - 

M
od

el
 A

M
ed

iu
m

 - 
M

od
el

 B
 o

r C

Sm
al

l 2
 - 

M
od

el
 A

 

La
rg

e 
- M

od
el

 B
 o

r C
 

M
ed

iu
m

 - 
M

od
el

 A
 

La
rg

e 
- M

od
el

 A
 

PORTABLE FLAGPOLEWIND SAlL

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

••

••

••

•••

•••

••

•••

----

----

----

----

----

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

••

•••

•••

•••

----

----

----

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

•••

Fence, etc.

Fence, etc.

Beach

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

Walls, etc.

----

O
ut

do
or

 (s
an

d 
or

 so
il)

O
ut

do
or

 (c
on

cr
et

e 
or

 a
sp

ha
lt)

Pallets/Shelf,

 

etc.

Pallets/Shelf,

 

etc.
Pallets/Shelf, 

etc.

In
do

or

Sp
ec

ia
l U

se

----

•

••

•••

Unavailable

Good

Better

Best

KE
Y

Cross Base C (BF515) ••• •• ••• ••• -------- ••• ••••• --------•• ••• ••• ••• •••

BASE ACCESSORIES

O

Base Accessories Key

= See the Bases section; number    
   shown will correspond to the Base 
   with which accessory is used

#

WEIGHT BAG LARGE

Item #TP171
Nylon w/ waterproof coating
fill with water or sand
Est. Weight: 101.5 lbs (filled)
Use: Extra weight for bases

SAND/SNOW EXTENSION

Item #BF502
Steel Stake
Est. Weight: 2 lbs
Use: Extend Ground Stake  
        100 & 200

GROUND STAKE PLATE

Item #BF503
Steel
Est. Weight: 1 lb
Use: Stabilize Ground Stakes

BASE CONNECTOR

Item #BF531
Steel
Est. Weight: 3 lbs
Use: Connects Wind Sail and 
Portable Flagpole to Car Base A & B

L STAKE

Item #BF600
Steel
Est. Weight: < 1lb
Use: Holds bases in ground

CARRYING CASE

Item #BF528
Polyester
Use: Case for Square Base A  
and Square Base B

WEIGHT BAG

Item #BF601
Plastic, fill with water or sand
Est. Weight: 26.5 lbs (filled)
Use: Extra weight for bases
 

O5O4

O2O1 O3

O7O6

RECOMMENDED BASE CHART

www.centercityprint.com www.centercityprint.com



Notes www.printesto.com30

NOTES

www.centercityprint.com



Index 12www.printesto.com 31

Accessories     26
Advertising Flags     4
Advertising Umbrellas    7
Aluminum Profiles      5
Barrier System 100     22
Barrier System 200     22
Base Accessories     29
Car Bases      28
Car Flags      7 
Carrying Cases     27
Classic Stand     17
Connectors     26
Counters                        11
Cross Bases     28
Display Cube     3
Empire Pole 100     9
Fence Wraps     5
Frame System 100     11
Frame System 300     12
Frame System 300 Hanging    12
Ground Stakes     28
Indoor Banners     4
Lit-Racks      19
Peg Bases     28
Plastic Bases     28
Pop Out      18
Pop Out Billboard     18
Pop Up 100     20
Pop Up 100 T     23  
Pop Up 200     20
Portable Flagpoles     10
Profile Frame System    13
Roll Up 100     21
Roll Up 200     21
Snap Frame Display     15
Snap Frame Info Board    3
Snap Frame Sidewalk    14
Snap Frame Sidewalk Angle    15
Snap Frame Sidewalk Water    15
Snap Frame Wall     14
Soft Soil Screw     28
Square Bases     28
Street Banners     6
Table Banners     23
Table Frames     23
Table Flags     23
T-Display        16 
Tradeshow Kit #1     24
Tradeshow Kit #2     24
Tradeshow Kit #3     25
Tradeshow Kit #4     25
Triangle Display     16
Universal Light     27
Walking Billboard     19
Walking Flag     19
Walking Wind Sail     19
Wind Sail 100     8
Wind Sail 200     8
Wind Sail T     23
X-Stand T      23
X-Stand      17

INDEXNOTES

www.centercityprint.comwww.centercityprint.com

Index 12www.printesto.com 31

Accessories     26
Advertising Flags     4
Advertising Umbrellas    7
Aluminum Profiles      5
Barrier System 100     22
Barrier System 200     22
Base Accessories     29
Car Bases      28
Car Flags      7 
Carrying Cases     27
Classic Stand     17
Connectors     26
Counters                        11
Cross Bases     28
Display Cube     3
Empire Pole 100     9
Fence Wraps     5
Frame System 100     11
Frame System 300     12
Frame System 300 Hanging    12
Ground Stakes     28
Indoor Banners     4
Lit-Racks      19
Peg Bases     28
Plastic Bases     28
Pop Out      18
Pop Out Billboard     18
Pop Up 100     20
Pop Up 100 T     23  
Pop Up 200     20
Portable Flagpoles     10
Profile Frame System    13
Roll Up 100     21
Roll Up 200     21
Snap Frame Display     15
Snap Frame Info Board    3
Snap Frame Sidewalk    14
Snap Frame Sidewalk Angle    15
Snap Frame Sidewalk Water    15
Snap Frame Wall     14
Soft Soil Screw     28
Square Bases     28
Street Banners     6
Table Banners     23
Table Frames     23
Table Flags     23
T-Display        16 
Tradeshow Kit #1     24
Tradeshow Kit #2     24
Tradeshow Kit #3     25
Tradeshow Kit #4     25
Triangle Display     16
Universal Light     27
Walking Billboard     19
Walking Flag     19
Walking Wind Sail     19
Wind Sail 100     8
Wind Sail 200     8
Wind Sail T     23
X-Stand T      23
X-Stand      17

INDEXNOTES

Index 12www.printesto.com 31

Accessories     26
Advertising Flags     4
Advertising Umbrellas    7
Aluminum Profiles      5
Barrier System 100     22
Barrier System 200     22
Base Accessories     29
Car Bases      28
Car Flags      7 
Carrying Cases     27
Classic Stand     17
Connectors     26
Counters                        11
Cross Bases     28
Display Cube     3
Empire Pole 100     9
Fence Wraps     5
Frame System 100     11
Frame System 300     12
Frame System 300 Hanging    12
Ground Stakes     28
Indoor Banners     4
Lit-Racks      19
Peg Bases     28
Plastic Bases     28
Pop Out      18
Pop Out Billboard     18
Pop Up 100     20
Pop Up 100 T     23  
Pop Up 200     20
Portable Flagpoles     10
Profile Frame System    13
Roll Up 100     21
Roll Up 200     21
Snap Frame Display     15
Snap Frame Info Board    3
Snap Frame Sidewalk    14
Snap Frame Sidewalk Angle    15
Snap Frame Sidewalk Water    15
Snap Frame Wall     14
Soft Soil Screw     28
Square Bases     28
Street Banners     6
Table Banners     23
Table Frames     23
Table Flags     23
T-Display        16 
Tradeshow Kit #1     24
Tradeshow Kit #2     24
Tradeshow Kit #3     25
Tradeshow Kit #4     25
Triangle Display     16
Universal Light     27
Walking Billboard     19
Walking Flag     19
Walking Wind Sail     19
Wind Sail 100     8
Wind Sail 200     8
Wind Sail T     23
X-Stand T      23
X-Stand      17

INDEXNOTES



BROUGHT TO YOU BY:

www.printesto.com


